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When What

Fri, Aug 16, 2024  Last day a graduate student May register in absentia

Fri, Aug 16, 2024  Orientation for new international students

Wed, Aug 21, 2024  Fall registration for new undergraduate and all graduate 
students who have not yet registered 

Thu, Aug 22 - Sun, Aug 25, 2024  Fall registration for all students

Fri, Aug 23, 2024  University residence halls open

Mon, Aug 26 - Thu, Aug 29, 2024  Fall registration for all students

Mon, Aug 26, 2024  First day of Fall classes

Thu, Aug 29, 2024  Last day to add a class without permission

Thu, Aug 29, 2024  Tuition payment deadline for graduate and law students

Fri, Aug 30 - Wed, Sep 11, 2024  Registration with approval for all students

Mon, Sep 2, 2024  Labor Day holiday - No Classes 

Wed, Sep 11, 2024  Tuition payment deadline for anyone who registered 
after July 24

Wed, Sep 11, 2024  Last day to add a class (approval required)

Wed, Sep 11, 2024  Payment for added classes ("Add Bill") due

Wed, Sep 11, 2024  Last day to drop a class without permission

Wed, Oct 16, 2024  Payment for remaining tuition balances due

Mon, Oct 28, 2024  Last day to apply for an undergraduate degree

Mon, Oct 28, 2024  Last day an undergraduate may: Q-drop a class; with-
draw; change a class to pass/fail

Mon, Nov 4 - Fri, Nov 15, 2024  Spring 2025 registration

Fri, Nov 15, 2024  Last day to apply for a graduate degree

Tue, Nov 19, 2024  Spring 2025 tuition bills distributed to students

Fri, Nov 22, 2024  Last day a doctoral candidate may hold a dissertation 
defense for the Fall

Mon, Nov 25, 2024  Last day a graduate student may change registration in 
a class to or from the credit/no credit basis

Mon, Nov 25 - Sat, Nov 30, 2024  Fall break / Thanksgiving - No Classes 

Fri, Dec 6, 2024  Last day to submit master’s report, recital, thesis, doc-
toral dissertation, or treatise to the graduate dean
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Mon, Dec 9, 2024  Last Day of Fall Classes 

Mon, Dec 9, 2024  Last day an undergraduate may register in absentia

Mon, Dec 9, 2024  Last day an undergraduate may, with the required ap-
provals, request a non-academic Q-drop

Mon, Dec 9, 2024  Last day a graduate student may, with the required 
approvals, drop a class or withdraw from the university

Tue, Dec 10 - Wed, Dec 11, 2024  Study days

Thu, Dec 12 - Mon, Dec 16, 2024  Final exams

Mon, Dec 16 - Fri, Dec 20, 2024  Spring 2025 registration for continuing and readmitted 
students

Tue, Dec 17, 2024  University residence halls close

Sat, Dec 21, 2024  Official graduation date (No public exercises)
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